
EA: National Committee for Sub-National Democratic Development Secreteriat (NCDDS)

Tonle Sap Poverty Reduction and Smallholder Development Project

ADB Loan/Grant No.: 2599/0186

Contract Awarded Notice for Procurement of Goods and Counting Firm

Period: January to December 2013

1) Procurement of Office Furniture

Bid/Contract Description: Supply and develivery of Office Furniture Contract no.:TS-PRSDP-Furniture01-03

Procurement Method: National Shoppring with advertisement Date of Contract:June 26th, 2013

AWARDED BIDDER

Name of Awarded Bidder Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

I. Leang Hong Import Export Co., Ltd. 120,176.00                                                           120,176.00                                                          

EVALUATED BIDDERS

Name of Evaluated Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

1. Kosal Heng Rithy Import Export Co., Ltd. 136,012.00                                                           136,012.00                                                          

2. Dangvanh Limited 131,225.60                                                           131,225.60                                                          

3. Leang Hong Import Export Co., Ltd. 120,176.00                                                           120,176.00                                                          

V.S.V Trading Co., Ltd. 124,358.40                                                           124,358.40                                                          

REJECTED BIDDERS

Name of Rejected Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

Bid/Contract Description: Supply and develivery of Office Furniture Contract no.:TS-PRSDP-Furniture01-06

Procurement Method: National Shoppring with advertisement Date of Contract: Sept 11th , 2013

AWARDED BIDDER

Name of Awarded Bidder Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

II. Leang Hong Import Export Co., Ltd. 114,310.00                                                          

EVALUATED BIDDERS

Name of Evaluated Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

1. V.S.V Trading Co. Ltd. 104,282.00                                                           104,282.00                                                          

2. Kosal Heng Rithy Import Export Co., Ltd. 108,501.12                                                           108,501.12                                                          

3. Veng Srun Huot Trading Co., Ltd. 114,310.00                                                           114,310.00                                                          

-                                                                       

REJECTED BIDDERS

Name of Rejected Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

2) Procurement of Office Equipment

Bid/Contract Description: Supply and develivery of Office Equipment Contract no.:TS-PRSDP-Equipment-01-04

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding Date of Contract:June 26th, 2013

AWARDED BIDDER

Name of Awarded Bidder Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

Te Aik Hong Co., Ltd. 43,920.00                                                             43,920.00                                                            

EVALUATED BIDDERS

Name of Evaluated Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

1. PTC Computer Co., Ltd. 45,707.20                                                             45,707.20                                                            

2. Envisioning Co., Ltd. 49,401.60                                                             49,401.60                                                            

3. Te Aik Hong Co., Ltd. 43,920.00                                                             43,920.00                                                            

4. Campura Traingulum Corporation 57,358.40                                                             57,358.40                                                            

5. Neeka Limited 47,249.49                                                             47,249.49                                                            

REJECTED BIDDERS

Name of Rejected Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

3) Procurement of Vehicles

Bid/Contract Description: Supply and develivery of Office Furniture Contract no.:TS-PRSDP-Vehicle-01-05

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding Date of Contract:June 26th, 2013

AWARDED BIDDER

Name of Awarded Bidder Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)

MITSU(Cambodia) Co., Ltd. 106,000.00                                                           106,000.00                                                          

EVALUATED BIDDERS

Name of Evaluated Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Final Bid Price (US$)



1. MITSU(Cambodia) Co., Ltd. 106,000.00                                                           106,000.00                                                          

2. R.M.A (Cambodia) Co., Ltd 109,600.00                                                           109,600.00                                                          

-                                                                       

REJECTED BIDDERS

Name of Rejected Bidder (s) Opening Bid Price (US$) Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

4) Procurement of Consulting Services

Bid/Contract Description: Baseline Survey Contract no.: TSSD-Baseline Survey-001

Procurement Method: CQS Date of Contract: 20 September 2013

AWARDED Firm/NGO

Name of Awarded Firm/NGO Price Submitted Contracted Price

I.SBK Research & Development 169,743.92                                                           169,743.92                                                          

Shortlisting EOI

Name of Firms/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner EOI/Technical Scoring

1. SBK Research & Development Lead 90.00                                                                   

2 Dynamic Alliance Consulting Group Lead 40.00                                                                   

3. CamExpert Co., Ltd. Lead 60.00                                                                   

4. Angkor Research and Consulting Co. Ltd Lead 60.00                                                                   

5. Green Goal Ltd. Lead 50.00                                                                   

6. Business Development Link (Cambodia) Lead 60.00                                                                   

7. Phnom Penh International Consulting Lead 50.00                                                                   

8. Mekong Think Tank Co. Ltd. Lead 70.00                                                                   

9. CDRI Lead 80.00                                                                   

REJECTED EOI

Name of Rejected Firm/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A

Bid/Contract Description: LIG Formation Contract no.: NCDDS/IFAD/TSSD-002

Procurement Method: CQS Date of Contract: 29 November 2013

AWARDED Firm/NGO

Name of Awarded Firm/NGO Price Summited Contracted Price

II.Agriculture Technology Service Association (ATSA) 123,820.00                                                           123,820.00                                                          

Shortlisting EOI

Name of Firms/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner EOI/Technical  Scoring

1,Agriculture Technology Service Association (ATSA) Lead 888.00                                                                 

2. Action for Development (AFD) Lead 824.00                                                                 

3. Angkor Research and Consulting Co., Ltd Lead 785.00                                                                 

4. Buddhism for Development (BFD) Lead 706.00                                                                 

5. Mekong Think Tank Co., Ltd. Lead 578.00                                                                 

6. Mony Engineering and Consultant Ltd. Lead 560.00                                                                 

7. Reproductive and Child Health Alliance (RACHA) Lead 509.00                                                                 

8. VBNK Lead 455.00                                                                 

9. Cambodia Civil Society Partnership Lead 435.00                                                                 

REJECTED EOI

Name of Rejected Firm/NGO (s) Lead/JV partner Reason(s) for rejection

N/A N/A N/A


